

City of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

Type: PZ Zoning - Discuss and Recommend Status: Agenda Ready In control: Planning and Zoning Board - Public Hearing On agenda: 9/20/2017 Title: ZON17-00040 District 5. The 100 through 200 blocks of South 70th Street (west side). Located east of Power Road and north of Broadway Road. (5± acres). Council Use Permit to convert a former nursing home to an in-patient detox and substance abuse treatment facility. Rod Jarvis, Earl, Curley & Legarde, PC, applicant; ARHC RHMESAZ01, LLC, owner. Planner: Tom Ellsworth Staff Recommendation: Approval with conditions Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. Vicinity Map, 2. Staff Report, 3. Site and Landscape Plan, 4. Narrative, 5. Citizen Participation Plan, 6. Citizen Participation Report Date Ver. Action By Action	File #:	PZ 17095			
On agenda: 9/20/2017 Title: ZON17-00040 District 5. The100 through 200 blocks of South 70th Street (west side). Located east of Power Road and north of Broadway Road. (5± acres). Council Use Permit to convert a former nursing home to an in-patient detox and substance abuse treatment facility. Rod Jarvis, Earl, Curley & Legarde, PC, applicant; ARHC RHMESAZ01, LLC, owner. Planner: Tom Ellsworth Staff Recommendation: Approval with conditions Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. Vicinity Map, 2. Staff Report, 3. Site and Landscape Plan, 4. Narrative, 5. Citizen Participation Plan, 6. Citizen Participation Report	Туре:	0	Status:	Agenda Ready	
Title: ZON17-00040 District 5. The 100 through 200 blocks of South 70th Street (west side). Located east of Power Road and north of Broadway Road. (5± acres). Council Use Permit to convert a former nursing home to an in-patient detox and substance abuse treatment facility. Rod Jarvis, Earl, Curley & Legarde, PC, applicant; ARHC RHMESAZ01, LLC, owner. Planner: Tom Ellsworth Staff Recommendation: Approval with conditions Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. Vicinity Map, 2. Staff Report, 3. Site and Landscape Plan, 4. Narrative, 5. Citizen Participation Plan, 6. Citizen Participation Report			In control:	Planning and Zoning Board - Public He	earing
Power Road and north of Broadway Road. (5± acres). Council Use Permit to convert a former nursing home to an in-patient detox and substance abuse treatment facility. Rod Jarvis, Earl, Curley & Legarde, PC, applicant; ARHC RHMESAZ01, LLC, owner. Planner: Tom Ellsworth Staff Recommendation: Approval with conditions Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. Vicinity Map, 2. Staff Report, 3. Site and Landscape Plan, 4. Narrative, 5. Citizen Participation Plan, 6. Citizen Participation Report	On agenda:	9/20/2017			
Staff Recommendation: Approval with conditions Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. Vicinity Map, 2. Staff Report, 3. Site and Landscape Plan, 4. Narrative, 5. Citizen Participation Plan, 6. Citizen Participation Report	Title:	Power Road and north of Broadway Road. (5± acres). Council Use Permit to convert a former nursing home to an in-patient detox and substance abuse treatment facility. Rod Jarvis, Earl, Curley			
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. Vicinity Map, 2. Staff Report, 3. Site and Landscape Plan, 4. Narrative, 5. Citizen Participation Plan, 6. Citizen Participation Report					
Code sections: Attachments: 1. Vicinity Map, 2. Staff Report, 3. Site and Landscape Plan, 4. Narrative, 5. Citizen Participation Plan, 6. Citizen Participation Report	Sponsors:				
Attachments: 1. Vicinity Map, 2. Staff Report, 3. Site and Landscape Plan, 4. Narrative, 5. Citizen Participation Plan, 6. Citizen Participation Report	Indexes:				
6. Citizen Participation Report	Code sections:				
Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Attachments:				
	Date	Ver. Action By	Acti	on l	Result

ZON17-00040 District 5. The100 through 200 blocks of South 70th Street (west side). Located east of Power Road and north of Broadway Road. (5± acres). Council Use Permit to convert a former nursing home to an in-patient detox and substance abuse treatment facility. Rod Jarvis, Earl, Curley & Legarde, PC, applicant; ARHC RHMESAZ01, LLC, owner.

<u>Planner:</u> Tom Ellsworth <u>Staff Recommendation:</u> Approval with conditions